

Widhan Chandra College

Govt Sponsored & Affiliated to KaziNazrulUniversity(w.e.f. 2015-2016)

ASANSOL - 713304
NAAC Accredited

Phone: 0341-2283020 Fax: 0341-2283058

Established: 1961



Policy and Strategy of the College to Make and Keep the Campus Clean and Green

Approved by the Governing Body in its meeting dated 25 January 2017

Institutional Responsibility and Activity:

- **1. Eco Club**: Our 'Eco Club' entrusted with making the environment green. The field of action of 'Eco Club':
 - ❖ Maintaining the college garden
 - Horticultural activities
 - Planting new saplings within and outside the campus
 - Spreading awareness among the local youths about the importance of planting trees.
 - * 'Eco Club', also, looks after the overall cleanliness of the campus-overseeing, in particular, its sanitary & hygienic aspects.
- **2.** Use the Bins: Under this initiative the campus will be dotted with garbage bins placed close to potential garbage producing sources.
- **3.** Landscaping and cleanliness of the campus was given priority and for that new man power and requisite equipment are procured.
- **4.** Modernization of equipment of the laboratories with a target to minimize the energy quantum.
- **5.** Installation of LED lights in the places where students are not studying.
- **6.** All stakeholders should be informed and enthused so that energy waste can be reduced as best as possible.
- 7. Institution has already issued notification on the 'Ban of use of Plastic'.
- **8.** Campus entry of motor vehicles are restricted. Teachers and non-teaching staff members use, in maximum, public vehicle, many use bicycle. Those who reside locally, come walking.
- **9.** Pathways have been made smooth so that any people, be aged people or differently-abled ones, can walk easily and smoothly. No bums or pitfall are there.

A SANSOL SOLLAND SANSOL SANSO

Dr. Falguni Mukhopadhyay

Principal
Bidhan Chandra College
Govt. Sponsored
P.O. Asansol, Dist- Burdwan

Fahrin Mar adhum

Principal